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Week 
No. 

W/C Description                   Learning 
Week No. 

Notes 

0 11 Nov 

2024 

Registration/  
Enrolment Day/  
Induction 

X Mon –Wed 11th – 13th Nov – 

Registration & Enrolment 

 

1 18 Nov 

2024 

Registration/  
Enrolment Day/  
Induction 

X 22th Nov – Induction (1800-

20:30) 

2 25 Nov 

2024 

Learning Week 1 Module Teaching starts for 
Semester 1  

3 02 Dec 

2024 

Learning Week 2 
 

4 09 Dec 

2024 

Learning Week 3 Student Rep Election  

5 16 Dec 

2024 

Learning Week 4 
 

6 23 Dec 

2024 

Xmas Holidays X No Lectures 
Mon 25th Dec – College Closed 
– Public Holiday   
Tue 26th Dec – College Closed 
– Public Holiday   

7 30 Dec 

2024 

Xmas Holidays X No Lectures 
Mon 1st Jan – College Closed – 
Public Holiday 

8 6 Jan 

2025 

Learning Week 5 
 

9 13 Jan 

2025 

Learning Week 6 Mon 13th Jan- Dissertation Title 
Confirmation 
Module Feedback Survey  

10 20 Jan 

2025 

Learning Week 7 Wed 22th Jan pre-PVG meeting 

11 27 Jan 

2025 

Learning Week 8 Thu 30th Jan – PVG meeting 
(17.00)  

12 03 Feb 

2025 

Learning Week 9 Draft Assignment deadline to 
Module Leaders (non-
compulsory but advisable)  

13 10 Feb 

2025 

Learning Week 10 Module Revision & Evaluation 
Week  

14 17 Feb 

2025 

Learning Week/ 
Assignment 
Submission  

11  

15 24 Feb 

2025 

Independent Learning 
Week 

X No Lectures 
Independent Learning Week 
Mon 24th Feb- Designated1 
assignment deadline (1700) 
(Soft Copy only)  
------------------------------- 
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Friday 28th Feb- Core1 
assignment deadline (1700)  
(Soft Copy only) 
 

16 03 Mar 

2025 

Enrolment Week/ 
Assignment 
Submission  

X Enrolment  Week (0930 – 1700) 
First Internal Marking 

17 10 Mar 

2025 

Learning Week/  1 Semester Two Teaching starts 
for Semester 2  
First Internal Marking  
Mon 10th Mar- 2nd 
Core/Designated assignment 
deadline (1700) 
(Soft Copy only)  

18 17 Mar 

2025 

Learning Week/ 2 22nd Mar – College Closed – 
21st Ramadan  

19 24 Mar 

2025 

Learning Week  3  Second Internal Marking  

20 31 Mar 

2025 

Learning Week 4 Mon 31st Mar – College Closed 
–Eid ul Fitr   

21 07 Apr 

2025 

Learning Week 5 
 

22 14 Apr 

2025 

Easter Holidays X No Lectures 
Fri 18th Apr – College Closed – 
Good Friday  

23 21 Apr 

2025 

Easter Holidays X No Lectures 
Mon 21st Apr – College Closed 
– Easter Monday  

24 28 Apr 

2025 

Learning Week  6 Tuesday 29th Apr - Draft 
Assignment deadline to 
Module Leaders (non-
compulsory but advisable) 

Wed 30th Apr Pre-PVG meeting 
  

25 05 May 

2025 

Learning Week  7 Mon 5th May College Closed – 
Bank Holiday  

Wed 7th May – PVG meeting 

(17.00)   
26 12 May 

2025 

Learning Week 8 Wed 14th May 1st Tier Internal 
Assessment Board & Ethics 
Committee (1100) 
 

27 19 May 

2025 

Learning Week 9 Mon 19th May- Dissertation 
Proposal and Ethics 
Submission deadline (1700) 
Wed 21st May - Provisional 
grades published 
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28 26 May 

2025 

Learning Week 10 26th May – College Closed – 

Bank Holiday 

Wed 28th May - Ethics approval 

reply (1700) 
 

29 02 June 

2025 

Learning Week 11 Module Revision & Evaluation 
Week 

6h June – College Closed – Eid 
ul Adha 
 

30 09 June 

2025 

Independent Learning 
Week / Assignment 
Submission  

X No Lectures 

Independent Learning Week 

Mon 9th June – Designated2 
assignment deadline (1700)  

(Soft Copy only)  

------------------------------- 

Friday 13th Jun- Core2 
assignment deadline (1700)  
First Internal Marking 
(Soft Copy only)  

31 16 June 

2025 

Dissertation Work/ 
Assignment 
Submission  

X Wed 18th June – 3rd 
Core/Designated assignment 
deadline (1700)  
(Soft Copy)   

32 23 June 

2025 

Dissertation Work X First Internal Marking 
Week beginning 23rd June – 
MDX Graduation Ceremony 

33 30 June 

2025 

Dissertation Work X 
 

34 07 July 

2025 

Dissertation Work X 6h July – College Closed – 
Ashura  
Second Internal Marking  
Thu 10th July 2nd Tier Internal 
Assessment Board (1100) 

36 14 July 

2025 

Dissertation Work X 
 

36 21 July 

2025 

Dissertation Work X 
 

37 28 July 

2025 

Dissertation Work X 
 

38 04 Aug 

2025 

Dissertation Work X 
 

39 11 Aug 

2025 

Dissertation Work X 14th Aug – 40th Day after Ashura 

40 18 Aug 

2025 

Dissertation Work X  
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41 25 Aug 

2025 

Dissertation Work X Mon 25th Aug – College Closed 
– Bank Holiday  

42 01 Sept 

2025 

Dissertation Work X Mon 1st Sep- Dissertation 
submission deadline (1700) 
(Soft Copy only)   

43 08 Sept 

2025 

  
First Internal Marking 

44 15 Sept 

2025 

  
 

45 22 Sept 

2025 

  Second Internal Marking 

46 29 Sep 

2024 

  
 

47 06 Oct 

2024 

  
 

48 13 Oct 

2024 

  
 

49 20 Oct 

2024 

  Thu 23rd Oct - Programme 
Progression Committee and 
Finalist External Assessment 
Board (15:00)  

50 27 Oct 

2024 

  31st Oct- Final results Published 

 
 
 
 

 


